



CIRCLE OFFICE JUNAGADH

SCHEDULE-B

Repair GETCO Quarter for sitting newly bifurcation sasan sub division office building at Mendarda

Sr No.	PARTCULARS OF ITEM	QTY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
1	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 M. depth. Incl. sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 meter. Lead in - Loose soil.	14.00	77.28	Cmt.	1081.92
2	P/L cement concrete 1:3:6(1 CEMENT: 3- Coarse sand: 6 - Hand broken stone aggregate 40MM nominal Size) and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork in.- Foundations and plinth.	1.00	2316.60	CUM	2316.60
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm. Nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work in : (A- Foundation and Plinth (upto 10 ton)	2.50	3033.80	CUM	7584.50
4	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20 cm. Thickness including watering ramming and consolidating etc. comp	60.00	215.54	CUM	12932.40
5	Providing 15 mm. Thick cement plaster in single coat on both sides Brick/concrete walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished even and smooth in C.M.1:3. For GF	150.00	122.85	Smt.	18427.50
6	Providing 10 mm. Thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side Brick/concrete plastering on ceilings for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in: and soffits of stairs upto floor two level(I) Cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand - GF	90.00	107.94	Smt.	9714.60
7	20 mm. Thick sand faced cement plaster on walls up to height 10 meters above ground level consisting of 12 mm. Thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) and 8 mm. Thick finishing coat of C.M.. 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) etc. complete.	129.00	215.25	SQM	27767.25
8	Providing cement vata 10 x10 cm size quarter round in cement concrete in C.M. 1:1 including neat cement finishing watering etc. complete.	33.00	19.32	RMT	637.56
9	Providing and Laying coloured digital glazed tiles of size 300mm x 200mm x 8mm / 300mm x 450mm x 8mm in flooring,skirting, risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) & jointed with white cement slurry.	38.00	935.55	SQM	35550.90
10	Providing & laying 20 to 25mm thick, both faces polished kotah stone with all edges machine cut up to 450mm width and of required length (only one piece to be used) of approved quality for cupboard shelves including fixing the same in masonry wall by cement mortarin three sides including curing etc. complete as directed by EIC..	12.00	953.00	SQM	11436.00

11	Providing erecting and fixing double coated Syntex PVC (ISI) water tank of required capacity each with all necessary fittings and connection etc complete on terrece.	1000.00	4.60	ltr	4600.00
12	Providing and fixing to wall, ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg f/cm2 working pressure polythelene pipes of the following outside dia. Low density, complete with special flange compression type fittings wall clipsetc including making good the wall, ceiling and floor (F) 75 mm. ---(if pipe laid in trenches excavation and earth work will be paid separately.).	8.00	169.00	RMT	1352.00
13	Providing fixing Hydraulic Door closer and of ISI approved brand as directed.	2.00	925.00	NO	1850.00
14	Providing and laying broken China moosaic Floorig for Terrace using 12mm to 20mm brokan pieces of glazed tiles to be over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring moetar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them up to 15cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc as directed.	121.00	494.56	SQM	59841.76
15	Drilling of bore well of 165mm.dia. by machine in all kinds of soil, sand, clay, murrum, soft rock and hard murrum, etc., complete, truly vertical with all equipments and labours etc., complete as directed by E.I.C.	40.00	250.00	RMT.	10000.00
16	Providing, fixing & lowering heavy duty 6KG / CM2 P.V.C. casing pipe suitable for 165 mm dia bore well including necessary coupling connector, solution etc. complete as directed by E.I.C.	10.00	320.00	RMT.	3200.00
17	Supplying and lowering 3 H.P. submersible pump of approved brand with ISI mark including lowering vertically, fitting with HDPE pipe and top clamp and connecting cable with motor as directed incl. all necessary accessories and commisioning etc completed..	1.00	14000.00	NO	14000.00
18	Providing and fittings of standard switch board with ampere and volt meter and wooden covered box with locking arrangements and fitting on wall as directed.	1.00	1250.00	NO	1250.00
19	Providing and fixing of cable three core copper ISI approved make.-4mm	50.00	55.00	RMT.	2750.00
20	Providing and fixing best quality of H.D.P.E. pipe of approved ISS quality with all accessories fittings, jointing etc., suitable for submercible pump lowering in bore etc., complete as directed by E.I.C.- 32 mm dia. Outer 10 Kg./Cm2	40.00	69.00	RMT.	2760.00
21	Providing and fixing top cap for 150 mm dia pipe clamps, socket and other accessories required for completing the job as directed by EIC	1.00	662.00	NO	662.00

22	Providing corrugated G.I. Sheets Class-3 roofing fixed with Galvanied iron 'J' or 'L' hooks bolts and nuts 8 mm. diameter with bitumen and G.I.Limpet washers filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of purlins, ruffers and trusses. (I) 0.60 mm. Thick sheet	26.00	697.00	sqm	18122.00
23	Supplying of crushed stone aggregates, chippings etc. of hard stone of following nominal size free of disintrgrated pieces deleterious surface dressing etc.) and grading as per I.R.C code (vii) 6mm	36.00	285.00	CMT	10260.00
24	Spreading stone aggregate for rolling and WBM ancluding filling the interstices to required chamber and gradient	36.00	164.85	Cmt	5934.60
25	Painting Two coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	33.00	72.88	SQM	2405.04
26	Scraping oil paint from steel and other metal surfaces and making the surface even with hand scraping	26.00	32.55	SQM	846.30
27	Removing/Scraping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness from wall /RCC member including stacking of serviceble material and disposal of unserviceble material from site of work with all lead and lift	369.00	12.50	SQM	4612.50
28	Providing and fixing window having excludred alluminium colour anodized section frame main size 63.50 x 38.10 x 1.95mm (of Jindal section no.4605,@Wt.1.094 Kg/Rmt) horizontal two track member size 61.85mm x 31.75mm x 1.20mm (of Jindal Section No.8687 @ Wt. of 0.695 Kg/mt.),vertical member of size 61.85mm x 31.75mm x 1.30mm (of Jindal Section No.8758 @ Wt. of 0.695 Kg/mt.) with sliding shutter of horizontal member size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm(of Jindal Section No.8949 @ Wt. of 0.456 Kg/mt.),vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm (of Jindal Section No.8947 @ Wt. of 0.695 Kg/mt/section 8948@Wt.0.457 kg/mt.) with 5mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass with powder coated alluminium fitting and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc.complete for window.	13.00	2002.17	SQM	26028.21
Estimated TOTAL RS					297923.64
Say Amount					297924.00
Bidder's Offer (B)					%Above
Net Amount					%Below

Signature of Contractor

**SUPERNTENDING ENGINEER
PGVCL CIRCLE OFFICE,JUNAGADH**